PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ambrish Tyagi	03/30/2011
John Drinkard	03/30/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Omron Scientific Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	6550 Dumbarton Circle
City:	Fremont
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94555

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13075214

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)854-2084

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-854-1844

Email: lwade@coatsandbennett.com

Correspondent Name: Michael D. Murphy

Address Line 1: 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300

Address Line 2: Coats & Bennett, PLLC

Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4780-176
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael D. Murphy

Total Attachments: 4

source=4780-176_Assignment#page1.tif source=4780-176_Assignment#page2.tif source=4780-176_Assignment#page3.tif source=4780-176_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026329 FRAME: 0442

IOP \$40.00 13075214

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, Ambrish Tyagi, a citizen of India, residing at 2266 Louis Road Palo Alto, CA 94303 John Drinkard, a citizen of the United States, residing at 849 Cabot Lane Foster City, CA 94404 hereby assign(s) to Omron Scientific Technologies, Inc., having its principal place of business at 6550 Dumbarton Circle Fremont, CA 94555 the entire right, title, and interest in and to the METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GENERATING TEXTURE IN A THREE-DIMENSIONAL SCENE which is disclosed in U. S. Patent Application Serial Number 13 / 015, 214 filed on Harch 30, 2011 and for any and all patents granted therefore, in any and all countries, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application to be held and enjoyed by Omron Scientific Technologies, Inc., its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Ambrish Tyagi and John Drinkard had this assignment not been made. I hereby authorize and request my representative, Michael D. Murphy, of Coats and Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300, Cary, North Carolina, 27518 to insert the filing date and application serial number in the above indicated spaces when known. 3/30/11 Ambrish Tweet STATE OF _____County See a Hasked California Acknowledgment a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Ambrish Tyagi personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument. Witness my hand and official seal, this the _____ day of _____, 20____ (Official Seal) Notary Public

My commission expires _____, ____

PATENT REEL: 026329 FRAME: 0443

ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of <u>Alameda</u> March 30,20/1 before me, Befy V Wargo, Notage Fablic (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared 1 Ambrish Tyaar who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. **BETTY V. WARGO** Commission # 1860687 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Aug 9, 2013

(Seal)

3/30/2011	John Keled
	John Drinkard
STATE OFCounty See at	trached Colyonia arkniwledgment
I, a Notary Public for s	said County and State, do hereby certify that John day and acknowledged the due execution of the
Witness my hand and official seal, this the	day of, 20
(Official Seal)	Notary Public

My commission expires _____, ____.

State of California County of Hameda On Manh 30, 2011 before me, Betty V. Wargs, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared John Dunland, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 026329 FRAME: 0446

BETTY V. WARGO
Commission # 1860687
Notary Public - California
Alameda County
My Comm. Expires Aug 9, 2013

RECORDED: 05/24/2011

WITNESS my hand and official seal.